Two-stage valve type NE
Product documentation
D 7161
03-2017-1.0
Operating pressure pmax: 700 bar (High pressure)
80 bar (Low pressure)
Flow rate Qmax: 25 lpm (High pressure)
180 lpm (Low pressure)

1 mm , 11 bar (Pressure range 66 to 80 bar)
Switching point can be checked at M with a pressure gauge
Type Coding
for washers
Pressure change
per washer
NE 70 5650 005
(0.5 mm thick)
Approx. 4 bar
NE 80 Washer 13 DIN 125
(2.5 mm thick)
Approx. 2.5 bar
Caution
Risk of injury on overloading components due to incorrect pressure settings!
Risk of minor injury.
■ Always monitor the pressure gauge when setting and changing the pressure.
14/16 D 7161 - NE - 03-2017-1.0 © HAWE Hydraulik SE
5.3 Operating instructions
Product configuration and setting the pressure and ow rate
The statements and technical parameters in this documentation must be strictly observed.
The instructions for the complete technical system must also always be followed.
Note
■ Read the documentation carefully before usage.
■ The documentation must be accessible to the operating and maintenance staff at all times.
■ Keep documentation up to date after every addition or update.
Caution
Risk of injury on overloading components due to incorrect pressure settings!
Risk of minor injury.
■ Always monitor the pressure gauge when setting and changing the pressure.
Purity and ltering of the hydraulic uid
Fine contamination can significantly impair the function of a hydraulic power pack. Contamination can cause irreparable damage.
Examples of ne contamination include:
– Metal chips
– Rubber particles from hoses and seals
– Dirt due to assembly and maintenance
– Mechanical debris
– Chemical ageing of the hydraulic uid
Note
Fresh hydraulic uid from the drum does not always have the highest degree of purity. Under some circumstances the fresh
hydraulic uid must be ltered before use.
Pay attention to the cleanliness level of the hydraulic uid in order to maintain faultless operation.
(Also see cleanliness level in Chapter 3, "Parameters".)
5.4 Maintenance information
This product is largely maintenance-free.
Conduct a visual inspection at regular intervals, but at least once per year, to check if the hydraulic connections are damaged. If
external leakages are found, shut down and repair the system.
Clean the device surface of dust deposits and dirt at regular intervals, but at least once per year.
© HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7161 - NE - 03-2017-1.0 15/16
6 Other information
Application examples
Type NE 21 with valve bank VB 21 G. (D 7302); mounted on
compact hydraulic power pack type MP (D 7200 H)
Use of an NE 70 in a hydraulic mould closing device
Example: MP 44A - H1.4 Z16 / B55 - NE 21 - 700/20 -
- VB 21GM - RH-3G-G 24
1 Stroke
2 Type DG 1 in accordance with D 5440
3 Type RH 5V in accordance with D 6105
4 Type SG 5H - MD 3/.. in accordance with D 5650/1
5 Two-stage valve type NE 70
6 Type RZ 8.3/59 / B100-V5.5 - NE 70-200/20 in accordance with D 6010 H